
BID TABULATION FOR:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 159
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 05, 2024
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.CAROTHERS
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 6, 2024
LJA JOB NO. 2022-0203 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME BASE BID
ALTERNATE  PLUS BASE 

BID
ALTERNATE  PLUS BASE 

BID

1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC $520,251.40 $1,012,463.30 $556,896.10

2) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC $582,000.00 $1,115,000.00 $636,634.60

3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC $639,605.03 $1,205,023.94 $753,666.38

4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC $696,094.50 $1,240,291.00 $748,890.50

255 CALENDAR DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SPRING CREEK TRAILS SECTION 3

I,Micah Kreiekmeier,PE., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

Page 1 of 6

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

C:\Users\acarothers\OneDrive - LJA Engineering\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_2022-0203

12/06/2024

acarothers
Stamp



BID TABULATION FOR:
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 159
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 05, 2024
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.CAROTHERS
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 6, 2024
LJA JOB NO. 2022-0203 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
BASE BID SANITARY SEWER ITEMS

1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 
AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  706 $39.70 $28,028.20 $57.70 $40,736.20 $48.03 $33,909.18 $35.00 $24,710.00

2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 
AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  367 $40.70 $14,936.90 $57.70 $21,175.90 $49.12 $18,027.04 $38.00 $13,946.00

3. STANDARD PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0'-08' DEPTH), INCLUDES 
ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  11 $2,850.00 $31,350.00 $2,700.00 $29,700.00 $4,490.29 $49,393.19 $6,000.00 $66,000.00

4. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH, OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), 
ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  8.9 $142.00 $1,263.80 $155.00 $1,379.50 $174.47 $1,552.78 $425.00 $3,782.50

5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL 
LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1985 $1.00 $1,985.00 $0.10 $198.50 $0.70 $1,389.50 $1.00 $1,985.00

6. VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES INCLUDES, DIGITAL 
COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  500 $0.01 $5.00 $0.10 $50.00 $6.23 $3,115.00 $2.50 $1,250.00

7. "SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-
3034, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND 
BACKFILL, DROP, RISER, WYE, STACK, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY 
FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  15 $960.00 $14,400.00 $1,015.00 $15,225.00 $1,688.74 $25,331.10 $1,800.00 $27,000.00

8. "LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-3034, 
SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, 
DROP, RISER, WYE, STACK, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  912 $36.00 $32,832.00 $47.40 $43,228.80 $62.05 $56,589.60 $62.00 $56,544.00

9. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $785.00 $785.00 $855.00 $855.00 $1,578.37 $1,578.37 $475.00 $475.00

10. CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT 
PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,975.00 $1,975.00 $2,388.41 $2,388.41 $1,750.00 $1,750.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SANITARY SEWER ITEMS $126,935.90 $154,523.90 $193,274.17 $197,442.50

BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS
1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  451 $84.40 $38,064.40 $94.10 $42,439.10 $89.44 $40,337.44 $115.00 $51,865.00

2. 30" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  472 $104.70 $49,418.40 $113.90 $53,760.80 $106.83 $50,423.76 $145.00 $68,440.00

3. STAGE I- MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, (5' MINIMUM 
INSIDE OPENINE), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I 
INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3 $1,425.00 $4,275.00 $1,325.00 $3,975.00 $1,691.35 $5,074.05 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

4. STAGE II- MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPRE "C" INLET, (5' MINIMUM 
INSIDE OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3 $2,028.00 $6,084.00 $2,105.00 $6,315.00 $2,627.48 $7,882.44 $3,000.00 $9,000.00

5. STAGE I- MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' 
MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR 
STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3 $1,550.00 $4,650.00 $1,425.00 $4,275.00 $2,065.21 $6,195.63 $2,400.00 $7,200.00

6. STAGE II- MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPRE "C-1" INLET, (10' 
MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE"

EA  3 $2,745.00 $8,235.00 $2,845.00 $8,535.00 $3,125.96 $9,377.88 $3,300.00 $9,900.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SPRING CREEK TRAILS SECTION 3

1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC 3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

Page 2 of 6

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

C:\Users\acarothers\OneDrive - LJA Engineering\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_2022-0203

acarothers
Stamp



BID TABULATION FOR:
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 159
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 05, 2024
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.CAROTHERS
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 6, 2024
LJA JOB NO. 2022-0203 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SPRING CREEK TRAILS SECTION 3

1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC 3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

7. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND 
SMALLER INCLUDES ADJUSTEMENTS, (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  5 $3,025.00 $15,125.00 $2,805.00 $14,025.00 $3,943.34 $19,716.70 $3,300.00 $16,500.00

8. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  923 $1.00 $923.00 $0.10 $92.30 $0.67 $618.41 $1.00 $923.00

9. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES 
GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN 
THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $2,050.00 $2,050.00 $2,035.00 $2,035.00 $2,367.80 $2,367.80 $1,300.00 $1,300.00

10. BORE AND JACK, OR TUNNEL FOR 30" RCP, (EXCLUDES LINE PIPE), INCLUDES 
BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  42 $127.10 $5,338.20 $435.00 $18,270.00 $286.08 $12,015.36 $760.00 $31,920.00

11. BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 
30" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES APPURTENANCES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLET IN 
PLACE

EA  1 $550.00 $550.00 $1,395.00 $1,395.00 $2,586.21 $2,586.21 $750.00 $750.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS $134,713.00 $155,117.20 $156,595.68 $205,298.00

BASE BID WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS
1. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900 DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  690 $36.60 $25,254.00 $38.35 $26,461.50 $40.16 $27,710.40 $45.00 $31,050.00

2. 6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 9, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  456 $28.50 $12,996.00 $29.75 $13,566.00 $27.87 $12,708.72 $32.00 $14,592.00

3. 4" HDPE WATER LINE, C-906, DR 9, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  444 $32.50 $14,430.00 $27.70 $12,298.80 $20.86 $9,261.84 $28.00 $12,432.00

4. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2405 $0.10 $240.50 $0.10 $240.50 $0.41 $986.05 $1.00 $2,405.00

5. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $2,211.00 $2,211.00 $1,840.00 $1,840.00 $2,813.74 $2,813.74 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

6. 6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $1,601.00 $1,601.00 $1,295.00 $1,295.00 $2,128.33 $2,128.33 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

7. FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE 
& BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  4 $6,095.00 $24,380.00 $5,575.00 $22,300.00 $6,878.44 $27,513.76 $7,300.00 $29,200.00

8. SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB 
STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  12 $910.00 $10,920.00 $905.00 $10,860.00 $1,635.70 $19,628.40 $1,200.00 $14,400.00

9. LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP 
AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  14 $1,525.00 $21,350.00 $1,895.00 $26,530.00 $2,309.85 $32,337.90 $2,000.00 $28,000.00

10. 12"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $5,550.00 $5,550.00 $5,810.00 $5,810.00 $7,186.63 $7,186.63 $4,600.00 $4,600.00

11. WET AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER 
PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, SPACERS AND END SEALS, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  35 $157.00 $5,495.00 $189.95 $6,648.25 $322.13 $11,274.55 $365.00 $12,775.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS $124,427.50 $127,850.05 $153,550.32 $153,754.00

BASE BID DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  100 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00

2. EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE AC  1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Page 3 of 6

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

C:\Users\acarothers\OneDrive - LJA Engineering\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_2022-0203

acarothers
Stamp



BID TABULATION FOR:
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 159
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 05, 2024
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.CAROTHERS
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 6, 2024
LJA JOB NO. 2022-0203 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SPRING CREEK TRAILS SECTION 3

1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC 3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

3. HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, 
USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0.-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $11,532.85 $11,532.85 $5,177.14 $5,177.14 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

4. INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE 
THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

5. EXTRA 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, PER DETAIL, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE 
FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  10 $152.50 $1,525.00 $156.85 $1,568.50 $151.28 $1,512.80 $210.00 $2,100.00

6. 4" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE, SCHEDULE 40, INCLUDS RISERS, PVC END CAPS, 
CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL AND MARKERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  150 $14.00 $2,100.00 $34.35 $5,152.50 $27.71 $4,156.50 $40.00 $6,000.00

7. EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00

8. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  300 $15.00 $4,500.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $15.00 $4,500.00

9. ADJUST MANHOLE RIM (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER),COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $250.00 $250.00 $650.00 $650.00 $502.92 $502.92 $150.00 $150.00

10. EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE,  (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY 
THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00

11. DEWARTERING, ALL LINE SIZED AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS 
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2000 $40.00 $80,000.00 $40.00 $80,000.00 $40.00 $80,000.00 $40.00 $80,000.00

12. WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY 
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZED AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY 
AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2000 $10.00 $20,000.00 $10.00 $20,000.00 $10.00 $20,000.00 $10.00 $20,000.00

13. 8" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEV, SCHEDULE 40, INCLUDES RISERS, PVC END CAPS, 
CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL AND MARKERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  150 $25.00 $3,750.00 $71.70 $10,755.00 $66.57 $9,985.50 $50.00 $7,500.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $134,175.00 $144,508.85 $136,184.86 $139,600.00

ALTERNATE  ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 1
1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  5760 $52.20 $300,672.00 $55.40 $319,104.00 $56.94 $327,974.40 $61.00 $351,360.00

2. 6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  6122 $3.35 $20,508.70 $2.95 $18,059.90 $4.08 $24,977.76 $4.25 $26,018.50

3. CEMENT FOR 6" STABILILZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 7% BY DRY WEIGHT, 
AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL 
ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

TON 135 $244.00 $32,940.00 $232.30 $31,360.50 $295.16 $39,846.60 $250.00 $33,750.00

4. EXCAVATION OF MATERIAL WITHIN ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDES 
HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING 
OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILINF 
STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT COMPACTION TO +95% STANDARD PROCTOR 
DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO 
FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  4002 $4.65 $18,609.30 $6.00 $24,012.00 $7.48 $29,934.96 $4.00 $16,008.00

Page 4 of 6

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

C:\Users\acarothers\OneDrive - LJA Engineering\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_2022-0203

acarothers
Stamp



BID TABULATION FOR:
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 159
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 05, 2024
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.CAROTHERS
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 6, 2024
LJA JOB NO. 2022-0203 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SPRING CREEK TRAILS SECTION 3

1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC 3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

5. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTON, 
PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, 
STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE"

LS  1 $4,920.00 $4,920.00 $6,260.00 $6,260.00 $5,607.94 $5,607.94 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MONTGOMERY COUNTY PAVING BOND IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $127,920.00, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $3,864.05 $3,864.05 $2,243.17 $2,243.17 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

7. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  766 $3.60 $2,757.60 $5.05 $3,868.30 $5.26 $4,029.16 $4.00 $3,064.00

8. 4"X12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  2620 $3.60 $9,432.00 $5.05 $13,231.00 $5.26 $13,781.20 $4.00 $10,480.00
9. INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE
EA  1 $350.00 $350.00 $1,770.00 $1,770.00 $1,482.01 $1,482.01 $500.00 $500.00

10. 2' SAWCUT, REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISITING 7" CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, EXPOSE, CLEAN AND TIE EXISTING REBAR INTO PROPROSED 6" 
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  116 $14.30 $1,658.80 $45.45 $5,272.20 $24.43 $2,833.88 $46.00 $5,336.00

11. EXCAVATION OF MATERIAL ON LOTS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED 
MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, USING OFFROAD TRUCKS, (0-
0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT 
AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH 
MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED 
AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  15157 $5.50 $83,363.50 $6.00 $90,942.00 $6.74 $102,158.18 $5.00 $75,785.00

12. FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  53 $250.00 $13,250.00 $287.85 $15,256.05 $199.05 $10,549.65 $215.00 $11,395.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE  ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 1 $492,211.90 $533,000.00 $565,418.91 $544,196.50

ALTERNATE  ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ITEMS
1. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ACCESS ROAD, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE
SY  1357 $6.10 $8,277.70 $8.85 $12,009.45 $24.07 $32,662.99 $7.00 $9,499.00

2. 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD PAVEMENT, 16' WIDE WITH SELECT 
FILL SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE THE ROADWAY, INCLUDES 
GEOTEX FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  1493 $19.00 $28,367.00 $28.55 $42,625.15 $54.52 $81,398.36 $29.00 $43,297.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE  ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ITEMS $36,644.70 $54,634.60 $114,061.35 $52,796.00

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER ITEMS $126,935.90 $154,523.90 $193,274.17 $197,442.50

BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS $134,713.00 $155,117.20 $156,595.68 $205,298.00

BASE BID WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS $124,427.50 $127,850.05 $153,550.32 $153,754.00

BASE BID DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $134,175.00 $144,508.85 $136,184.86 $139,600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $520,251.40 $582,000.00 $639,605.03 $696,094.50

ALTERNATE 

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $520,251.40 $582,000.00 $639,605.03 $696,094.50

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 1 $492,211.90 $533,000.00 $565,418.91 $544,196.50

Page 5 of 6

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

C:\Users\acarothers\OneDrive - LJA Engineering\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_2022-0203

acarothers
Stamp



BID TABULATION FOR:
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 159
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 05, 2024
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.CAROTHERS
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 6, 2024
LJA JOB NO. 2022-0203 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SPRING CREEK TRAILS SECTION 3

1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC 3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

TOTAL ALTERNATE  PLUS BASE BID $1,012,463.30 $1,115,000.00 $1,205,023.94 $1,240,291.00

ALTERNATE 

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $520,251.40 $582,000.00 $639,605.03 $696,094.50

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ITEMS $36,644.70 $54,634.60 $114,061.35 $52,796.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE  PLUS BASE BID $556,896.10 $636,634.60 $753,666.38 $748,890.50

Page 6 of 6

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

C:\Users\acarothers\OneDrive - LJA Engineering\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_2022-0203

acarothers
Stamp


